
STATEWIDE HAZMAT RESPONSE WORK GROUP (October 12, 2012) 
Individual Agency Email Address Phone /Fax Status/Other 

Russ Ackerman Ft Wainwright CBRNE Ops russell.ackerman@us.army.mil 353-9755/ 353-6437  
Jeff Ahlgren USCG Sector Anchorage Jeffrey.l.ahlgren@uscg.mil 271-6708/271-6751 (907) 575-9533 
Ken Barkley Central Mat-Su Fire Dept Ken.Barkley@matsugov.us 373-8805/355-8626  
Mike Beal Alaska Air National Guard richard.beal@ang.af.mil 249-1139/249-1278 887-9313 (cell) 
Jake Bender Anchorage Hazmat BenderJL@ci.anchorage.ak.us 267-5001/  
Robert H. Berger Southcentral Foundation RHBerger@SouthcentralFoundation.com 729-5065/  
Tyler Bones  Fairbanks Hazmat tbones@awe.lynden.com 338-4332 460-0123 (cell) 
Ron Britton U.S. FWS ron_britton@fws.gov 246-1212/246-6696  
Clint Brooks Fairbanks Memorial Hospital clint.brooks@bannerhealth.com   
John Brown ADEC John.Brown@alaska.gov 269-7688/269-7648 748-1639 (cell) 
Tom Burgess U.S. DHS thomas.burgess@dhs.gov 271-5149/271-2737  
Matt Carr EPA Carr.matthew@epa.gov 271-3616/271-3424  
M.G. Christensen US Postal Service Anchorage mgchristensen@uspis.gov   
Myrna Clark Anchorage School District clark_myrna@asdk12.org   
Michael Clutter Icicle Seafoods mikec@icicleseafoods.com (206) 281-0313 (206) 790-5670(c) 
Joel Curtis Juneau Hazmat joel.curtis@noaa.gov 586-5322 586-0261 (direct) 
Kimberly Dallas US Postal Service Anchorage kedallas@uspis.gov   
Alan Damron US Postal Service Anchorage acdamron@uspis.gov   
Jacqueline DeCou FBI Jacqueline.decou@ic.fbi.gov 265-8125 947-9274 (cell) 
Mitch Deely USCG District 17 Thomas.M.Deely@uscg.mil   
Gordon Descutner DPS Gordon.descutner@alaska.gov 269-5061  
David Donan EAFB-Ft Rich Fire Dept David.donan@elmendorf.af.mil 552-3136  
John Engles ADEC-Valdez John.engles@alaska.gov 835-4698/835-2429 831-3330 (cell) 
Jeff Ennenga DMVA/DHSEM jeff.ennenga@alaska.gov 269-5789  
Ryan Erickson USCG Sector Juneau Ryan.R.Erickson@uscg.mil   
Derek Espeland FBI Derek.Espeland@ic.fbi.gov 947-3724/265-8131  
Janet Fahrni DHSS Public Health Lab Janet.fahrni@alaska.gov 334-2110/334-2161  
James Farrell Alaska Regional Hospital james.farrell2@hcahealthcare.com 264-1015/  
Gary Folley DEC-PERP (Kenai) Gary.Folley@alaska.gov 262-5210/262-2294  
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Deborah Forcht CDC/CCID/NCPDCID Hva9@cdc.gov 271-6301  
Peter Forsling U.S. Dept of Transportation Peter.Forsling@dot.gov   
Tricia Franklin DHSS Public Health Lab Tricia.franklin@alaska.gov 334-2120  

Doug Frey BP Hazmat Team GPBEmergencySvcsChief@BP.com 659-5646  
Gregory Frick EAFB Hospital, Bio-Env Engr Gregory.Frick@Elmendorf.af.mil 552-3850/552-3893  
Henry ‘Chip’ Gallagher AK DOTPF Chip.Gallagher@alaska.gov 266-2411/  
Troy Godwin 103rd CST Troy.godwin@us.army.mil 384-9455/  
Mary Goolie EPA goolie.mary@epa.gov 271-3414/271-3424  
Dan Gray  DMVA/DHSEM dan.gray@alaska.gov 428-7021  
Al Guettinger Fairbanks Hazmat alguet@awe.lynden.com 328-4317/456-2266 347-3100 
Young Ha ADEC Young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544/269-7648 230-8242 (cell) 
Ali Hamade DHSS - EPI Ali.hamade@alaska.gov  269-8086  
Kathy Hamblett USCG Sector Juneau Kathy.A.Hamblett@uscg.mil   
Mike Hammond OHS-FEMA mike.hammond@dhs.gov   
Jodie Hettrick DPS-Fire and Life Safety jodie.hettrick@alaska.gov 269-5789/   
Michelle Heun DMVA/DHSEM michelle.heun@alaska.gov 428-7089/428-7009  
James Highfill USCG Sector Juneau James.L.Highfill@uscg.mil   
Mark Hill Alaska Air National Guard Mark.hill@elmendorf.af.mil 552-4879 360-0019 (cell) 
Dennis Hinnah U.S. DOT PHMSA dennis.hinnah@dot.gov   
Larry Iwamoto DEC PERP (Anc) Larry.iwamoto@alaska.gov 269-7683/269-7648 440-0812 (cell) 
Kisha Jackson Carlile Transportation Systems Inc. Kjackson@carlile.biz 276-7797  
Tonya James DMVA/DHSEM Tonya.james@alaska.gov 428-7046/428-7009  
Rick Janelle USCG District 17 Rick.N.Janelle@.uscg.mil 463-2808/463-2820  
Scott Johnson USCG Sector Anchorage Scott.l.johnson@uscg.mil 271-6700/271-6751  
Marcella Harker-Jones CDC v2h6@cdc.gov   
Rome Kamai Kodiak Hazmat rkamai@city.kodiak.ak.us 486-8040/486-8048 654-8250 (cell) 
David Kang AK DHSEM David.kang@alaska.gov 428-7041  
George Keeney Valdez gkeeney@ci.valdez.ak.us 834-3463/834-3420  
Ty Keltner ADEC-Juneau Ty.keltner@alaska.gov 465-5009/465-5070  
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Matt Kelzenberg Alaska Railroad KelzenbergM@akrr.com 265-2476/242-2406  
Chuck Kershaw Alaska Air National Guard john.kershaw@elmendorf.af.mil 552-5005 (928) 920-3747 (c) 
Bill King FEMA MERS william.e.king@dhs.gov (425) 487-4405  
Nick Knowles EPA Knowles.Nicholas@epamail.epa.gov 271-3914 227-8421 (c) 
Christina Laborde DHSS Christina.laborde@alaska.gov 269-2040  
Andrew Lambert EAFB Fire Dept Andrew.Lambert@ELMENDORF.af.mil 552-9479 223-2166 (cell) 
Steve Larson Central Mat-Su Fire Dept Firehouse99645@yahoo.com  355-2881 (cell) 
Thao Le DHSS - EPI Thao.le@alaska.gov  269-8036 (404) 510-0205 (cell) 
Linda Lenahan EAFB Hospital Linda.lenahan@elmendorf.af.mil 552-5197/  
Kevin Loader FBI Kloader1@leo.gov 748-3022/265-8400  
Jim Maltby Lynden maltby@awe.lynden.com 456-2223/456-2266 388-7633 (cell) 
Charles Mangum 95th Chemical Company (US Army) Charles.mangum1@us.army.mil 382-0269  
Krystyna Markiewicz Alaska Occupational Safety & Health Krystyna.Markiewicz@alaska.gov 269-5957  
Lisa Marquiss Carlile Transportation Systems Inc. lmarquiss@carlile.biz 343-3238/ 632-2439 (cell) 
B Martin  EPA START Contractor BMartin@ene.com   
Rhys Mateo Juneau Hazmat rhys_mateo@ci.juneau.ak.us 586-5322 586-0261 (direct) 
Matthew Matta ADOTPF matthew.matta@alaska.gov 365-1216  
Bob Mattson DEC PERP (Jnu) Bob.mattson@alaska.gov 465-5349/465-2237 321-3425 (cell) 
Cecil McNutt USCG D17, ARRT Coordinator Cecil.D.McNutt@uscg.mil 463-2208  
Vivian Melde EPA START Contractor vmelde@ene.com 257-5000  
Keith Merchant USCG D17 DRAT Keith.A.Merchant@uscg.mil   
Joe Mishler Juneau Hazmat Joe_mishler@ci.juneau.ak.us 586-5322 586-0222 (direct) 
Tracy Mitchell ADOTPF (Anchorage Airport) tracy.mitchell@alaska.gov 266-2467  
William Mitchell 3AMDS Bioenvironmental william.mitchell@elmendorf.af.mil   
Richard Mohammadi 103rd CST Richard.mohammadi@us.army.mil    
Eric Mohrmann Kenai Peninsula Borough OEM emohrmann@borough.kenai.ak.us 262-2097/714-2395 723-9637 (cell) 

Chris Mokracek Fire Chief, Central Em Svcs 
Soldotna cmokracek@borough.kenai.ak.us   

Paul Moyer Alaska Occupational Safety & Health Paul.moyer@alaska.gov 269-4939  
Jim Mullican Kodiak Hazmat jmullican@city.kodiak.ak.us 486-8040/486-8048  
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J. Murdock MatSu Borough Training Officer jmurdock@matsugov.us   
Randy Newcomb Central Mat-Su Fire Dept Randall.Newcomb@matsugov.us 373-8826 /378-8800 355-1518 (cell) 
Eric Norgard 95th  Chemical  Co  (US Army) Eric.norgard@us.army.mil (928) 533-3807 382-0269 (cell) 
Carl Overpeck EPA START Contractor coverpeck@ene.com 257-5000  
Charley Palmer DEC-EH Drinking Water Charley.palmer@alaska.gov 269-0292  
June Pounder DHSS Public Health Lab June.pounder@alaska.gov 334-2110/334-2161  
Tony Prior City of Kenai-Police Department tprior@ci.kenai.ak.us 283-7879  
Ed Quinto Juneau Hazmat ed_quinto@ci.juneau.ak.us 586-5322 586-0261 (direct) 
Joe Radke 103rd CST AKNG joseph.radke@us.army.mil   
Joe Ramirez Alaska Regional Hospital joseph.ramirez@hcahealthcare.com  264-1149/  
Tom Richardson Fairbanks Hazmat tomrich@awe.lynden.com 322-5425 328-4378 
Tristan Saito Tesoro Alaska Corp. tristan.y.saito@tsocorp.com 776-3592 394-4901 
Derek Sakris CDC/CCID/NCPDCID  ejx8@cdc.gov 271-6301  
Liza Sanden EPA START Contractor lsanden@ene.com 257-5000  
Mickey Sanders USCG D17 DRAT Mickey.D.Sanders@uscg.mil 463-2806  
Betty Schorr ADEC betty.schorr@alaska.gov 269-7566/269-8403  
Colton Seale FBI Cseale1@leo.gov 276-4441/265-9599  
James Sears Southcentral Foundation jsears@SouthcentralFoundation.com   
Eric Seward Fort Greely Fire and Emergency Svc  eric.seward@us.army.mil 873-3271/873-2876  
Frank Share  Ketchikan Hazmat FRANKS@city.ketchikan.ak.us 225-5940  
Robert Shirley Elmendorf AFB robert.shirley@us.af.mil   
Mark Sielaff DEC PERP Mark.sielaff@alaska.gov 269-7532/269-7648 240-2517 (cell) 
Bernie Smith 103rd CST (AKNG) Bernard.a.smith@us.army.mil 384-9403/384-9414 980-6078 (cell) 
Barbara Spriggs AK Native Tribal Health Consortium  bAspriggs@anthc.org   
Mendy Stanislawski 3AMDS Bioenvironmental Mendy.stanislawski@elmendorf.af.mil  552-3985  
Andrew Stevens DMVA/DHSEM Andrew.stevens@alaska.gov 428-7032  
Kimberly Stryker DEC EH Kimberly.stryker@alaska.gov 269-7628/269-7510  
Young Suenram Anchorage Hazmat SuenramYS@ci.anchorage.ak.us 267-5052/ 529-7050 (cell) 
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Calvin Terada EPA terada.calvin@epa.gov (206) 553-4141/553-0175 (206) 790-7806 (c) 
Scot Tiernan DEC PERP (Juneau) Scot.tiernan@alaska.gov 465-5378/465-2237 321-3428 (cell) 
Andy Tighe Ketchikan Hazmat andrewt@city.ketchikan.ak.us 225-5940 617-2329 (cell) 
Adam Tyndale USCG Sector Anchorage Adam.j.tyndale@uscg.mil 271-6700/271-6751  
Dave Verbrugge DHSS Public Health Lab David.verbrugge@alaska.gov 334-2156  
Jim Vignola Anchorage Fire Dept VignolaJF@muni.org 267-5052/ 355-7965 (cell) 
Mark Wagner USCG D17 DRAT Mark.C.Wagner@uscg.mil 463-2807/463-2256  321-2921 (cell) 
Michael Waide Valdez Hazmat  mwaide@ci.valdez.ak.us 834-3463/834-3420  
Rick Warren Aware Consulting rwarren@awareconsulting.net 283-1987/283-8438 398-1972 (cell) 
Brian Webb Southern Region EMS Council, Inc. dustoff@gci.net 562-6449/562-6449  
Bob Whittier EPA Whittier.robert@epa.gov 271-3247 830-7236 (cell) 
Alan Wien DEC PERP (Wasilla) Alan.wien@alaska.gov 376-1865/376-2382 631-2470 (cell) 
Stephen Wilson 103rd CST Stephen.wilson4@us.army.mil  980-6068 (cell) 
Jim Yeo 103rd CST (AKNG) william.yeo@us.army.mil 980-6093/384-9413  
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